
Marilyn Burgess 
HARRIS COUNTY DISTRICT CLERK 

 

201 Caroline | P.O. Box 4651 | Houston, Texas 77210-4651 | 832-927-5800 | www.hcdistrictclerk.com 

 

District Clerk Staff 

Name Title Phone # Email Location 
Marilyn Burgess District Clerk 832-927-5846 M.Burgess@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 4th Floor 

Wes McCoy Chief Deputy Administration 832-927-5762 Wes.McCoy@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 4th Floor 

Judith Snively Chief Deputy Courts 832-927-5769 Judith.Snively@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 4th Floor 

Alvaro "Al" Ortiz Public Information Officer 832-927-5764 Alvaro.Ortiz@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 4th Floor 

Aman Ahluwalia Community & Governmental 
Relations Administrator 

832-927-5776  Aman.Ahluwalia@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 4th Floor 

Araceli Carrizales Financial Services Administrator 832-927-5768 Araceli.Carrizales@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 4th Floor 

Angellia Dozier Civil Courts Manager 832-927-5735 Angellia.Dozier@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 2nd Floor 

Michelle Gaines Civil Services Manager 832-927-5741 Michelle.Gaines@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 1st Floor 

Christine Baldwin Criminal Courts Manager 832-927-5971 Christine.Baldwin@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 4th Floor 

Carnetta Washington Criminal Services Manager 832-927-5941 Carnetta.Washington@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 4th Floor 

Sylvia Ocampo Compliance/Training Manager 832-927-5771 Sylvia.Ocampo@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 4th Floor 

Tracy Hopper IT Administrator 832-927-5846 Tracy.Hopper@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 4th Floor 

Jason Cantu Network Services Manager 832-927-5808 Jason.Cantu@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 2nd Floor 

Mindy Hamrick Senior Business Analyst 832-927-5820 Mindy.Hamrick@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 2nd Floor 

Luis G. Duque, Jr. Accounting Manager 832-927-5672 Luis.Duque@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 1st Floor 

Rick Urdiales Records Manager 832-927-5881 Rick.Urdiales@hcdistrictclerk.com 5900 Canal 

Irene Escobedo HR Manager 832-927-5787 Irene.Escobedo@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 4th Floor 

Irma Medina DC Executive Assistant 832-927-5770 Irma.Medina@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 4th Floor 

Michelle Lopez CD Executive Assistant 832-927-5769 Michelle.Lopez@hcdistrictclerk.com 5900 Canal Street, 3rd Floor 

Jury Assembly Room  713-755-6392 Jury@hcdistrictclerk.com 1201 Congress 

Call Center  832-927-5800 support@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 8th Floor 

IT Help Desk  832-927-5815 DCSA@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 2nd Floor 

Media Inquiries  832-927-5764 Media@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 4th Floor 
 

Civil District Courts 
Court & Judge Court Clerk Phone # Court Clerk's Email Location 

(Civil Court Supervisor) Jessica Moir 832-927-5733 Jessica.Moir@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 2nd floor 

11 Kristen B. Hawkins Anais Aguirre 832-927-2600 Anais.Aguirre@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 9th Fl, Rm 940 

55 Latosha Lewis Payne Ozuqui Quintanilla 832-927-2650 Ozuqui.Quintanilla@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 9th Fl, Rm 930 

61 Fredericka Phillips Tiffany Jefferson 832-927-2625 Tiffany.Jefferson@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 9th Fl, Rm 900 

80 Jeralynn Manor Danielle Jimenez 832-927-2680 Danielle.Jimenez@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 9th Fl, Rm 910 

113 Rabeea Collier Sasha Prince 832-927-2575 Sashagaye.Prince@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 10TH Fl, Rm 1030 

125 Kyle Carter Jimmy Rodriguez 832-927-2550 Jimmy.Rodriguez@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 10TH Fl, Rm 1000 

127 R. K. Sandill Carol Williams 832-927-2525 Carol.Williams@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 10TH Fl, Rm 1040 

129 Michael Gomez Shanelle Taylor 832-927-2500 Shanelle.Taylor@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 10TH Fl, Rm 1010 

133 Jaclanel McFarland Evelyn Palmer 832-927-2480 Evelyn.Palmer@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 11TH Fl, Rm 1140 

151 Mike Engelhart Keeley Hodgins 832-927-2455 Keeley.Hodgins@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 11TH Fl, Rm 1130 

152 Robert Schaffer Katina Williams 832-927-2425 Katina.Williams@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 11TH Fl, Rm 1110 

157 Tanya Garrison Lisa Cooper 832-927-2400 Lisa.Cooper@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 11TH Fl, Rm 1100 

164 Cheryl Elliott Thornton Kenya Kossie 832-927-2380 Kenya.Kossie@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 12TH Fl, Rm 1230 

165 Ursula Hall Bristalyn Daniels 832-927-2365 Bristalyn.Daniels@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 12TH Fl, Rm 1240 

189 Scott Dollinger Deandra Mosley 832-927-2325 Deandra.Mosley@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 12TH Fl, Rm 1210 

190 Beau Miller Tammy Tolman 832-927-2300 Tammy.Tolman@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 12TH Fl, Rm 1200 

215 Elaine Palmer Lakeisha Williams 832-927-2215 Lakeisha.Williams@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 13TH Fl, Rm 1330 

234 Lauren Reeder Shannon North-Gonzalez 832-927-2234 Shannon.North@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 13TH Fl, Rm 1300 

269 Cory Sepolio Fatima Abdul-bar 832-927-2269 Fatimah.Abdul-Bar@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 13TH Fl, Rm 1340 

270 Dedra Davis OPEN 832-927-2270 OPEN 201 Caroline, 13TH Fl, Rm 1310 

281 Christine Weems Bonnie Lugo 832-927-2130 Bonnie.Lugo@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 14TH Fl, Rm 1410 

295 Donna Roth Davia Ford 832-927-1375 Davia.Ford@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 14TH Fl, Rm 1440 

333 Brittanye Morris Marcella Wiles 832-927-1800 Marcella.Henderson@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 14TH Fl, Rm 1430 

334 Dawn Deshea Rogers Simone Mills 832-927-1825 Simone.Mills@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 14TH Fl, Rm 1400 
 

Criminal District Courts 
Court & Judge Court Clerk Phone # Court Clerk's Email Location/Docket Times 

(District Court Supervisor) Kathleen Tickle 832-927-5972 Kathleen.Tickle@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 4th Floor, Room 449 

(District Court Assistant Supervisor) William Jones 832-927-5976 William.Jones@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 4th Floor, Room 449 

174 Hazel Jones Felicia Ayala 832-927-4200 Felicia.Ayala@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC 1201 Franklin 19th Floor/M-F 9am 

176 Nikita Harmon Stephen Ruiz 832-927-4225 Stephen.Ruiz@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC 1201 Franklin 19th Floor/M-F 8:30am 

177 Robert Johnson   Destinee Soliz 832-927-4250 Destinee.Soliz@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC 1201 Franklin 19th Floor/M-F 9:30am 

178 Kelli Johnson Brenda Pineda 832-927-4275 Brenda.Pineda@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC 1201 Franklin 19th Floor/M-F 9:30am 

179 Ana Martinez Dorian Day 832-927-4100 Dorian.Day@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC 1201 Franklin 18th Floor/M-F 9:30am 

180 DaSean Jones LaResha Hall 832-927-4125 LaResha.Hall@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC 1201 Franklin 18th Floor/M-F 9:30am 

182 Danilo Lacayo Carmelicia Garcia 832-927-4150 Carmelicia.Garcia@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC 1201 Franklin 18th Floor/M-F 8:30am 

183 Chuck Silverman Tanisha Doublin 832-927-4175 Tanisha.Doublin@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC 1201 Franklin 18th Floor/M-TH 9am 

184 Abigail Anastasio Arsheilia Oliver 832-927-3900 Arsheilia.Oliver@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC 1201 Franklin 17th Floor/M-F 8:30am 

185 Jason Luong Christina Czepinski 832-927-3925 Christina.Czepinski@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC 1201 Franklin 17th Floor/M-F 10am 

208 Greg Glass Lucy Garza 832-927-3950 Lucy.Garza@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC 1201 Franklin 17th Floor/M-F 9am 

209 Brian Warren Shannon Charleston 832-927-3975 Shannon.Charleston@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC 1201 Franklin 17th Floor/9am 

228 Frank Aguilar Margaret Bolton 832-927-3800 Margaret.Bolton@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC 1201 Franklin 16th Floor/M-F 8:30am 

230 Chris Morton Daisy Linares 832-927-3825 Daisy.Linares@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC 1201 Franklin 16th Floor/M-F 8:30am 

232 Josh Hill LaPorsha Barlow 832-927-3850 LaPorsha.Barlow@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC 1201 Franklin 16th Floor/T &Th 9:30am 

248 Hilary Unger Alison LeDee 832-927-3875 Alison.LeDee@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC 1201 Franklin 16th Floor/M-F 11am 

262 Lori Chambers Gray John Meltzer 832-927-3700 John.Meltzer@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC 1201 Franklin 15th Floor/M-F 9am 

263 Amy Martin Kenny Perez 832-927-3725 Kenny.Perez@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC 1201 Franklin 15th Floor/8:30am 

337 Colleen Gaido Edaena Fernandez 832-927-3750 Edaena.Fernandez@hcdistrictlerk.com CJC 1201 Franklin 15th Floor/M-F 9:30am 

338 Ramona Franklin Tavaria Burnett 832-927-3775 Travaria.Burnett@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC 1201 Franklin 15th Floor/M-Th10:30am 

339 Te’iva Bell Jakeita Baxter 832-927-3650 Jakeita.Baxter@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC 1201 Franklin 14th Floor/M-F 9:30am 

351 Natalia Cornelio Esperanza Alaniz 832-927-3675 Esperanza.Alaniz@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC 1201 Franklin 14th Floor/ZOOM 10am 

482 Maritza Antu Claudia Rodriquez 832-927-4040  Claudia.Rodriquez@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC 1201 Franklin 14th Floor 
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County Criminal Courts 
Court & Judge Court Clerk Phone # Court Clerk's Email Location 

(County Court Supervisor) Nakia Mills 832-927-5974 Nakia.Mills@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, Room 448 

(County Court Assistant Supervisor) Uniquea Lopez 832-927-5782 Uniquea.Lopez@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, Room 448 

1 Alex Salgado Martha Loyes 832-927-3100 Martha.Loyes@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC-1201 Franklin, 8th Floor 

2 Ronnisha Bowman Andrea Huber 832-927-3125 Andrea.Huber@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC-1201 Franklin, 8th Floor 

3 OPEN Crystal Kennerson 832-927-3150 Crystal.Kennerson@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC-1201 Franklin, 8th Floor 

4 Shannon Baldwin Anastasia Fields 832-927-3175 Anastasia.Fields@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC-1201 Franklin, 8th Floor 

5 David M. Fleischer Victoria Bernal 832-927-3200 Victoria.Bernal@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC-1201 Franklin, 9th Floor 

6 Kelley Andrews Shavaris Kennedy 832-927-3225 Shavaris.Kennedy@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC-1201 Franklin, 9th Floor 

7 Andrew A. Wright Jessica Suarez 832-927-3250  Jessica.Suarez@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC-1201 Franklin, 9th Floor 

8 Franklin Bynum Ivone Gomez Ruiz 832-927-3288 Ivone.Gomez@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC-1201 Franklin, 9th Floor 

9 Toria J. Finch Shanique McGrew 832-927-3300 Shanique.McGrew@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC-1201 Franklin, 10th Floor 

10 Lee Harper Wilson Nancy Ramon 832-927-3325 Nancy.Ramon@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC-1201 Franklin, 10th Floor 

11 Sedrick T. Walker II Mayra Hernandez 832-927-3350 Mayra.Hernandez@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC-1201 Franklin, 10th Floor 

12 Genesis Draper Talitha Brown 832-927-3375 Talitha.Brown@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC-1201 Franklin, 10th Floor 

13 Raul Rodriguez Yesika.Flores 832-927-3400 Yesika.Flores@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC-1201 Franklin, 11th Floor 

14 David L. Singer Andrea Ayala 832-927-3425  Andrea.Ayala@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC-1201 Franklin, 11th Floor 

15 Tonya Jones Lashawn Allen 832-927-3450 Lashawn.Allen@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC-1201 Franklin, 11th Floor 

16 Darrell Jordan Sondra Gilliard 832-927-3475 Sondra.Gilliard@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC-1201 Franklin, 11th Floor 
 

Family Courts 
Court & Judge Court Clerk Phone # Court Clerk's Email Location 

(Family Court Supervisor) Valery Cabrera 832-927-5731 Valery.Cabrera@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 2nd Floor 

245 Tristan H. Longino Vantres Davis-Flanagain 713- 274-1245  Vantres.Flanagain@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 15th Fl, Rm 1530 

246 Angela Graves-Harrington Lorena Mallett 713-274-4500 Lorena.Mallett@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 16th Fl 

247 Janice Berg Ann Rodriguez 713-274-1247 Ann.Rodriguez@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 15th Fl, Rm 1510 

257 Sandra Peake Patricia Montgomery 713-274-4560 Patricia Montgomery@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 16th Fl 

280 Barbara J. Stalder Tiffany Ward 713-274-4680 Tiffany.Ward@hcdistrictclerk.com 1200 Congress, 7th Fl 

308 Gloria Lopez Gisselle Ramirez 713-274-4600 Gisselle.Ramirez@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 8th Fl 

309 Linda Marie Dunson Mercedes Ramey 713-274-4520 Mercedes.Ramey@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 16th Fl 

310 Sonya Heath Tiffany Delarosa 713-274-1310 Tiffany.Delarosa@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 15th Fl, Rm 1540 

311 Germaine Tanner Sky Armstrong 713-274-4580 Sky.Armstrong@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 8th Fl 

312 Clinton Wells Dawn Hutchings 713-274-4540 Dawn.Hutchings@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 16th Fl 

507 Julia Maldonado Stephanie Garcia 713-274-4620 Stephanie.Garcia@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 15th Fl 
 

Juvenile Courts 
Court & Judge Court Clerk Phone # Court Clerk's Email Location 

(Juvenile Court Supervisor) Carlos Lopez 713-222-4860 Carlos.Lopez@hcdistrictclerk.com 1200 Congress, 6th Fl 

313 Natalia Oakes Krystal Hunter 832-927-8450 Krystal.Hunter@hcdistrictclerk.com 1200 Congress, 5th Fl, Rm 5025 

314 Michelle Moore Claudia Marquez 832-927-8470 Claudia.Marquez@hcdistrictclerk.com 1200 Congress, 5th Fl, Rm 5036 

315 Leah Shapiro Sean Zavala 832-927-8480 Sean.Zavala@hcdistrictclerk.com 1200 Congress, 7th Fl, Rm 7025 
 

Title-4D Courts 
Court & Judge Court Clerk Phone # Court Clerk's Email Location 

(IV-D Court Supervisor) Aquanette Davis 832-927-3636 Aquanette.Davis@hcdistrictclerk.com 1115 Congress, 5nd Floor 

991 Greg Wettman Roslyn Mayes 832-927-6885 Roslyn.Mayes@hcdistrictclerk.com 1115 Congress, 2nd Floor 

992 Conrad Moren Lacosha Edmondson 832-927-6896 Lacosha.Edmondson@hcdistrictclerk.com 1115 Congress, 3rd Floor 

993 Veronica Torrez Alithia Mabry 832-927-6905 Alithia.Mabry@hcdistrictclerk.com 1115 Congress, 2nd Floor 

994 David Longoria TyBreun Morse 832-927-6915 TyBreun.Morse@hcdistrictclerk.com 1115 Congress, 3rd Floor 
 

Courtrooms/Ceremonial Courtrooms 
Court & Judge Court Clerk Phone # Court Clerk's Email Location 

Civil Ceremonial Courtroom  832-927-2730  201 Caroline, 17th Floor 

Criminal Ceremonial Courtroom  713-755-0041  1201 Franklin, 20th Floor 

STAR Drug Court - Josh Hill (Mon) Kelly Johnson (Tue) Hazel 
Jones(Wed) Robert Johnson (Th) 

 

Dodie Sheffield 
 

832-927-4315 
 

Dodie.Sheffield@hcdistrictclerk.com 
 

1201 Franklin, 20th Floor 

FMHC -Brock Thomas (Mon-Th 3pm) & Mark Kent Ellis (Tue 
andFri 9am) 

 

Dodie Sheffield 
 

832-927-4350 
 

Dodie.Sheffield@hcdistrictclerk.com 
 

1201 Franklin, 20th Floor 

Veterans Court - George Powell Esperanza Alaniz 832-927-4331 Esperanza.Alaniz@hcdistrictclerk.com 351st Clerks 

RIC - Brock Thomas Bedelia Young 832-927-4300 Bedelia.Young@hcdistrictclerk.com 1201 Franklin, 20th Floor 

Tax Court - Sharon McCally Rachel Fowler 832-927-2735 Rachel.Fowler@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 8th Fl, Rm 824 

Tax Court - Elizabeth Lockett Danielle Gutierrez 832-927-2735 Danielle.Gutierrez@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 8th Fl, Rm 824 

MDL Court 888 - Mark Davidson Cassandra Durisseau 832-927-2700 Cassandra.Durisseau@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 17th Fl, Rm 1740 

MDL Court 881 - Sylvia Mathews Cassandra Durisseau 832-927-2700 Cassandra.Durisseau@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 17th Fl, Rm 1740 

CPS (997) Project Court - Katerina Griffith Beatriz Ramirez 832-927-2894 Beatriz.Ramirez@hcdistrictclerk.com 1200 Congress, 7th Fl 

Gulf Coast Children's Court -Charles Griffin Stephanie Castillo 832-927-6970 Stephanie.Castillo@hcdistriclerk.com 1115 Congress, 5th Fl 

Ancillary Clerk (Civil) Gabriela Cox 832-927-5732 Gabriela.DeLaRosa@hcdistrictclerk.com 201 Caroline, 2nd Fl, Rm 208 

Ancillary Clerk (Family) Raven Hubbard 832-927-5705 Raven.Hubbard@hcdistrictclerk.com CCH- 2nd Floor 

Probable Cause Court Lizzie Griffith 346-286-1370 Lizzie.Griffith@hcdistrictclerk.com Joint Processing Center 
 

County Criminal Specialty Courts 
Court & Judge Court Clerk Phone # Court Clerk's Email Location 

Court 1: Sober Court (every other Monday) -Alex Salgado Martha Loyes 832-927-3100 Martha.Loyes@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC-1201 Franklin, 8th Floor 

Court 2: S.A.F.E - Ronnisha Bowman Annalaysa Constante 832-927-3125 Annalysa.Constante@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC-1201 Franklin, 8th Floor 

Court 3: Veteran’s Court 

(2nd and 4th Wednesday at 1pm) 
-Erica Hughes 

 

Crystal Kennerson 

 

832-927-3150 

 

Crystal.Kennerson@hcdistrictclerk.com  
CJC-1201 Franklin, 8th Floor 

Court 4: Sober Court (1st and 3rd Monday at 4pm) - Shannon 
Baldwin 

Anastasia Fields 832-927-3175 Anastasia.Fields@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC-1201 Franklin, 8th Floor 

 

Court 5: Fugitive Court During Daily Docket - David Fleischer Victoria Bernal 832-927-3200 Victoria.Bernal@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC-1201 Franklin, 9th Floor 

Court 11: Sober Court/Males (2nd and 3rd Thursday at 3pm) - 
Sedrick Walker 

Mayra Hernandez 832-927-3350 Mayra.Hernandez@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC-1201 Franklin, 10th Floor 

Court 12: Sober Court/Females (Every Monday at 2pm) Genesis 
Draper 

Talitha Brown 832-927-3375 Talitha.Brown@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC-1201 Franklin, 10th Floor 

Court 13: Sober/Spanish - Raul Rodriguez  Yesika Flores 832-927-3400 Yesika.Flores@hcdistrictclerk.com CJC-1201 Franklin, 11th Floor 

CAR: Cite and Release (Wednesdays at 1pm) Antonio Banda N/A Antonio.Banda@hcdistrictclerk.com 49 San Jacinto, 1st Floor 

Open Hours Court - Rotating Judges see schedule 
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